

Harborside Inc. Announces Service Changes in San Jose to Comply with County of Santa Clara Shelter Order

OAKLAND, CA and TORONTO, April 3, 2020 /CNW/ - Harborside Inc. ("Harborside" or the "Company") (CSE: HBOR), a California-focused, vertically integrated cannabis enterprise, announced changes to service at its San Jose dispensary to comply with the updated shelter in place order of the County of Santa Clara. Effective April 2, Harborside San Jose has limited in-store and curbside pick-up to medical patients. Adult-use customers in San Jose will continue to have access to home delivery at shopharborside.com and by visiting the Oakland dispensary. Additionally, Harborside San Jose will implement enhanced social distancing protocols consistent with the updated shelter order. All other Harborside retail stores remain open for adult-use customers as do the Oregon, Terpene Station locations. Harborside San Leandro remains open for medical only.

"Our mission has always been to bring health and wellness to our communities, which means putting the safety of our customers and staff before all. Today, that also means restricting service at our San Jose dispensary as our part to control the spread of COVID-19," said Chairman and Interim CEO Peter Bilodeau. "We understand the importance of continuing operations to provide our patients with the medicine they need, which is why we've decided to continue medical use sales in-store. During this difficult time, we are working diligently to ensure access to essential cannabis products for our customers in a safe manner. We encourage our adult-use customers to take advantage of our home delivery service or to visit our Oakland dispensary and we look forward to the resumption of full service when it is safe to do so."

To encourage compliance with social distancing requirements, Harborside San Jose is offering a 15% discount for adult-use and medicinal customers who choose home delivery options.

For the latest news, activities, and media coverage, please visit the Harborside corporate website at www.investharborside.com or connect with us on LinkedIn, Facebook, and Twitter.

About Harborside:

Harborside Inc. is one of the oldest and most respected cannabis retailers in California, operating three of the major dispensaries in the San Francisco Bay Area, a dispensary in Palm Springs outfitted with Southern California's only cannabis drive-thru window, two dispensaries in Oregon and a cultivation facility in Salinas, California. Harborside has played an instrumental role in making cannabis safe and accessible to a broad and diverse community of California consumers. Cofounded by Steve DeAngelo and dress wedding in 2006, Harborside was awarded one of the first six medical cannabis licenses granted in the United States. Harborside is currently a publicly listed company on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") trading under the ticker symbol "HBOR". Additional information regarding Harborside is available under Harborside's SEDAR profile at www.sedar.com.

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

view original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/harborside-inc-announces-service-changes-in-san-jose-to-comply-with-county-of-santa-clara-shelter-order-301034914.html

SOURCE Harborside Inc.

¿ View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/April2020/03/c6878.html

%SEDAR: 00013218E

For further information: Company Contact: Harborside Inc., Peter Bilodeau, Chairman, Interim CEO, (519) 919-6500; Investor Contact: MATTIO Communications, Matt Chesler, CFA, hbor@mattio.com; Media Contact: MATTIO Communications, harborside@mattio.com

CO: Harborside Inc.
CNW 09:18e 03-APR-20